## Part - A - Details of the Acquisition

	Pondy Oxides Chemicals Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer - R.P.Bansal		
vith the acquirer	Persons Acting in Cor	ncert:	
	Ardee Industries (P) Ltd		
	Sunil Kumar Bansal		
	Vandana Bansal		
	Anil Kumar Bansal		
	Devakar Bansal		
	Saroj Bansal		
	Pawankumar Bansal		
	Ashish Bansal		
	Manju Bansal		
	Charu Bansal		
	Megha Choudhari		
	Sagar Bansal		
	Harsh Bansal		
	Padam C Bansal		
	Neelam Bansal		
	Yes		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter Group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC	Bombay Stock Exchange		
are listed		% wr.t total share / voting	% w r t total diluted
		capital wherever	share / voting capital of
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	applicable (*)	the TC (**)
Details of the acquisition as follows	Nullipel	applicable ( )	
5.6 0 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00			
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of			生物 医一种毒素
acquirer along with PACs of :	007.000	5.16%	5.16%
a) Shares carrying voting rights	287,808	5.16%	3.107
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non -	AUI	NIL	NI
disposal undertaking / others)	NIL NIL	NIL	NI
c) Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	INIL	IVI
d) Warrants / Convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)  e) Total (a+b+c)	NIL 287,808	NIL 5.16%	NI 5.16%
Details of acquisition			5.000
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	283,595	5.09%	
b) VRs acquried otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NI
c) Warrants / Convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in	NIL	NIL	NI
the TC (Specify holding in each category) acquried d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non-	IVIL	1412	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pleage / liefl / flori- disposal undertaking / others)	NIL	NIL	NI
	283,595	5.09%	
<ul> <li>e) Total (a+b+c)</li> <li>After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PAC of</li> </ul>		0.0070	0.00
	571,403	10.25%	10.25
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	371,400	10.2070	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non-			
disposal undertaking / others) Shares pledged with the		NIL	N
acquirer	NIL		
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	IN.
d) Warrants / Convertible securities / any other instrument			
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting			
rights in the TC (Specify holding in each category) after	¥111	NIL	N
acquisition	NIL		
e) Total (a+b+c)	571,403	10.25%	Inter-se transf
Mode of acquistion (e.g.open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer /			mier-se transi
encumbrance, etc.,)			F- 1- 01
			Equity Share
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity			27-08-
			21-00-
redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares  Date of acquisition of / date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR / warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC  Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the			
redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares  Date of acquisition of / date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR / warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC			5,575,99



Part - A - Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Torget Company (TC)	Pondy Ovides Chemic	als I imited		
Name of the Target Company (TC)  Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Pondy Oxides Chemicals Limited  Acquirer - Saroj Bansal			
(PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer - barby barrs	ui		
(1710) Will the degline	Persons Acting in Co	ncert:		
		Ardee Industries (P) Ltd		
	Sunil Kumar Bansal			
	Vandana Bansal			
	Anil Kumar Bansal			
	Devakar Bansal R.P. Bansal			
	Pawankumar Bansal			
	Ashish Bansal			
	Manju Bansal			
	Charu Bansal			
	Megha Choudhari			
	Sagar Bansal			
	Harsh Bansal			
	Padam C Bansal			
	Neelam Bansal			
	Name of the second seco			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter Group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC	Bombay Stock Exchar	nge		
are listed				
		% wr.t total share /	% w.r.t total diluted	
		voting capital wherever	share / voting capital of	
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	applicable (*)	the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of				
acquirer along with PACs of :	404 574	1.82%	1.82%	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	101,574	1.0270	1.0270	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non -	NIL	NIL	NIL	
disposal undertaking / others) c) Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) voting rights (viv) otherwise than by equity entire				
d) Warrants / Convertible securities / any other instrument				
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting				
rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL		NIL	
e) Total (a+b+c)	101,574	1.82%	1.82%	
Details of acquisition	81,601	1.46%	1.46%	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired     b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	NIL			
b) VRS acquired officiwise than by equity shares	INIC			
c) Warrants / Convertible securities / any other instrument				
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting				
rights in the TC (Specify holding in each category) acquried	NIL	. NIL	. NIL	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non-				
disposal undertaking / others)	NIL			
e) Total (a+b+c)	81,601	1.46%	1.46%	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PAC	Of:	3.28%	3.28%	
Shares carrying voting rights acquired	183,175	3.20 /	0.20%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non- disposal undertaking / others) Shares pledged with the				
	NIL	NIL	NIL	
acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL			
d) Warrants / Convertible securities / any other instrument	1410			
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting				
rights in the TC (Specify holding in each category) after	1			
acquisition	NIL			
e) Total (a+b+c)	183,175	3.28%		
Mode of acquistion (e.g.open market / public issue / rights			Inter-se transfe	
issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer /				
encumbrance, etc.,)			Equity Shares	
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity			_quity c.turo	
shares				
Date of acquisition of / date of receipt of intimation of			27-08-1	
allotment of shares / VR / warrants / convertible securities /				
any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares in the TC		Sandy Sandy		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the				
said acquisition			5,575,993	
Total diluted share / voting capital of the TC after the said				
			5,575,993	